STATE OF HAWAII

1

HAWAII LABOR RELATIONS BOARD

In the Matter of) CASE NO. CU-10-68
JOHN A. UENO,) ORDER NO. 791
Complainant,) ORDER GRANTING MOTION FOR) CONTINUANCE
and)
UNITED PUBLIC WORKERS, AFSCME, LOCAL 646, AFL-CIO,	,))
Respondent.	/))
In the Matter of)) CASE NO. CE-10-137)
JOHN A. UENO,)
Complainant,)
and)
JOHN WAIHEE, Governor, State of Hawaii and DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS, State of Hawaii,)))
Respondents.)
In the Matter of)) CASE NO. CE-10-139
JOHN UENO,)
Complainant,)
and	
JOHN WAIHEE, Governor, State of Hawaii; DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL SERVICES, State of Hawaii and DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS, State of Hawaii,	
Respondents.)

In the Matter of) CASE NO. CU-10-70
JOHN A. UENO,)
Complainant,)
and)
	, ,
UNITED PUBLIC WORKERS, AFSCME, LOCAL 646, AFL-CIO,)))
Respondent.))
In the Matter of)) CASE NO. CE-10-140
JOHN A. UENO,	,)
Complainant,))
and)
JOHN WAIHEE, Governor, State of Hawaii; DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL SERVICES, State of Hawaii and DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS, State of Hawaii,))))
Respondents.)
In the Matter of) CASE NOS.: CE-10-141
JOHN UENO,) CU-10-71
Complainant,)
and	
JOHN WAIHEE, Governor, State of Hawaii; DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL SERVICES, State of Hawaii; DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS, State of Hawaii and UNITED PUBLIC WORKERS, AFSCME, LOCAL 646, AFL-CIO,	
Respondents.	

ORDER GRANTING MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE

At the prehearing conference in the above-captioned cases on May 10, 1990, an oral motion for continuance was entered by the attorney for Respondent UNITED PUBLIC WORKERS, AFSCME, LOCAL 646, AFL-CIO, due to a scheduling conflict.

The instant motion is hereby granted. The hearing in the instant matter presently scheduled for May 17, 1990 is hereby rescheduled to May 30, 1990 at 9:00 a.m. in the Board's hearings room. All other provisions of the notice issued on May 1, 1990 remain in effect.

DATED: Honolulu, Hawaii, May 15, 1990

HAWAII LABOR RELATIONS BOARD

BERT M. TOMASU, Chairperson

GERALD K. MACHIDA, Board Member

AIGA, Board Member RUSSELL

Copies sent to:

John A. Ueno Francis Paul Keeno, Deputy Attorney General Herbert R. Takahashi, Esq. Joyce Najita, IRC